Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method :
Quant Title

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_
3000000

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

2800000

2600000

2400000 [

6.377

4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00 6.20
Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch

Time
Response_
5.376

5500000

5000000

4500000

4000000 I I

+

6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20

4.40

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

560 580 600  6.20
QEdit

Time

(13) Dieldrin (MA)
6.378min  4.658 ng/ml
response 10342281

(13) Dieldrin #2 (MA)
5.378min  5.016 ng/ml
response 16476606

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:21:50 2024
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method :
Quant Title

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_
3000000

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

2800000

2600000

2400000 [

6.377

4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00 6.20
Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch

Time
Response_
5.376

5500000

5000000

4500000

4000000 I I

+

6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20

4.40

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

560 580 600  6.20
QEdit

Time

(13) Dieldrin (MA)
6.377min  4.732 ng/ml m
response 10506894

(13) Dieldrin #2 (MA)
5.378min  5.016 ng/ml
response 16476606

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:22:11 2024
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title
QLast Update

GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume
Signal
Signal

Response_

le+07
8000000
6000000
4000000
2000000
Time
Response_
5500000
5000000
4500000

4000000

3500000

Inj.
#1 Phase
#1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch

I
I
+

Time

5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
QEdit

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate (B)
7.187min 1.223 ng/ml
response 2238398

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate #2 (B)
6.349min  0.116 ng/ml
response 312218

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:22:18 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Phase
Signal #1 Info

1 ul
ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Response_ [ GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

2000000
LI L L L L L B L L L I L L L I B L L L L L L L L L L L L L B LN B R L R I

Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10
Response_ Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch

5500000

5000000

4500000

4000000

3500000\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\l‘\\\\‘\l\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘
Time 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10

QEdit

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate (B)
7.187min 1.223 ng/ml
response 2238398

(19) Endosulfan Sulfate #2 (B)
6.380min  0.863 ng/ml m
response 2314922

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:22:32 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title
QLast Update

GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume
Signal
Signal

Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

2000000
Time
Response_

5500000

5000000

4500000

4000000

3500000

Time

Inj. V] |
#1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
#1 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80 10.00

Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch
7.924

+

700 720 740 760 7.80 800 820 840 860 880 900 920 940 960 980 10.00
QEdit

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl (SA)
9.109min 8.186 ng/ml
response 15793077

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl #2 (SA)
7.925min  17.018 ng/ml
response 42216768

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:22:40 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M

Quant Title
QLast Update

GC Extractables
Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume
Signal
Signal

Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

2000000
Time
Response_

5500000

5000000

4500000

4000000

3500000

Time

Inj. V] |
#1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
#1 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80 10.00

Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch
7.924

+

7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80 10.00

QEdit

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl (SA)
9.108min 9.704 ng/ml m
response 18722669

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl #2 (SA)
7.924min  13.284 ng/ml m
response 32952930

(+) = Expected Retention Time
PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:23:04 2024 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD_ D\Data\PD022924\
Data File : PD081825.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acqg On : 29 Feb 2024 19:23
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample - P1597-13

Misc :

ALS Vial : 24 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP_M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. AT |
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1l Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
Signal #1 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds

1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.564 2.792 13792402 24544946  10.089 10.012
27) SA Decachlor... 9.108 7.924 18722669 32952930 9.704m  13.284m#
Target Compounds
13) MA Dieldrin 6.377 5.378 10506894 16476606 4.732m 5.016
19) B Endosulfa... 7.187 6.380 2238398 2314922 1.223 0.863m#

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.

PD021224CLP_M Fri Mar 01 04:23:15 2024 Page: 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s) :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Integration
Integration
Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via
Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph
Signal #1 In
Response_
1.2e+07
le+07
8000000
6000000

4000000

2000000

Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)
Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD022924\

PD081825.D

Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

29 Feb 2024 19:23

AR\AJ

P1597-13

24  Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e

File signal 2: autoint2.e

Feb 29 22:12:47 2024

Z:\pestpchbsrv\HPCHEMI\ECD D\Method\PD021224CLP _M
GC Extractables

Mon Feb 12 17:06:05 2024

Initial Calibration

ChemStation
1l
ase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

fo 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25um

Signal: PD081825.D\ECD1A.ch

Time
Response_

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

2000000

2.00

—Endosuifaiss

T ‘ T T ‘ T ‘ T
5.50 6.00 6.50
Signal: PD081825.D\ECD2B.ch

-Tetrachlor
Dieldrin #
_Endosulfan

Time
PD021224CLP .M

2.00

T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
2.50 3.00 3.50
Fri Mar 01 04:23:16 2024



